

## **Leaside Baseball Association**

## **Concession Volunteer**

#### **About Leaside Baseball**

The Leaside Baseball Association was founded in 1946 and designated Howard Talbot Park as its home field in 1952. Through our House League, Competitive, and Elite teams, as well as our Development programs, the Leaside Baseball Association provides an opportunity for players in Leaside and the surrounding community to develop their skills and passion for baseball by offering a wide spectrum of quality baseball instruction and programming.

#### **Concession Volunteer**

We have two concession stands located at Talbot Park for which are seeking individuals to staff during our May to September season. Working hours would be available weeknights and week-end days and we serve a limited supply of cold snacks and beverages. Your responsibilities would include:

- Operate the snack bar in a friendly and professional manner
- Manage cash box, including calculating balances
- At the shift end, ensure the facility is left in a clean and tidy manner

# Compensation

Leaside Baseball will provide a letter authenticating the hours worked to be considered for the Community Service requirement.

### Interest

For consideration, please contact <u>leasideleafsbaseball@gmail.com</u> with your name and any experience that would benefit your role with our association.